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State Name State RG Lead Phone Number Designation Email Address
Alaska AK Clinton Campbell (253) 944-2057 AK RG Lead Clinton.L.Campbell@usda.gov
Alabama AL Jeffery Lasiter (251) 331-2497 AL RG Lead Jeffrey.T.Lasiter@usda.gov

Chalin Street (251) 331-3757 Backup AL RG Lead Chalin.B.Street@usda.gov
Arkansas AR Thomas E. Hill (501) 324-5258 AR RG Lead Thomas.E.Hill@usda.gov
Arizona AZ Joe Simmons (602) 431-3214 Phoenix AZ RG Lead Joseph.L.Simmons@usda.gov

Becky Van Cleave (602) 431-3215 Backup Phoenix AZ RG Lead becky.j.van.cleave@usda.gov
Robert Dubrul (520) 805-4458 Douglas/Nogales AZ RG Lead Robert.m.dubrul@usda.gov
Paul Huebner (928) 248-3245 Yuma AZ RG Lead Paul.Huebner@usda.gov

California CA William Torres (650) 238-3627 San Francisco CA RG Lead william.o.torres@usda.gov
Leslie Rountree (619) 661-4511 San Diego CA RG Lead leslie.e.rountree@usda.gov
Paul Kanninen (310) 955-3253 El Segundo/LA CA RG Lead paul.h.kanninen@usda.gov

Luis Oquendo (909) 283-2123
Sacremento CA State 
Operations Coordinator luis.e.oquendo@usda.gov

Colorado CO Kristin Barrios (303) 371-3355 CO RG Lead Kristin.S.Barrios@usda.gov
Connecticut CT Charles E. Baker (203) 741-5656 CT RG Lead charles.e.baker@usda.gov
Delaware DE Joseph Wheeler (302) 407-4048 DE RG Lead Joseph.Wheeler2@usda.gov

JaNia King (302) 407-4050 Backup DE RG Lead jania.r.king@usda.gov
Florida FL Eduardo Varona (305) 278-4873 Southern FL RG Lead Eduardo.Varona@usda.gov

Mike Mulligan (352) 313-3047 Northern FL RG Lead Michael.J.Mulligan@usda.gov
Georgia GA Charles L. Mattocks (404) 260-7830 Atlanta GA RG Lead Charles.Mattocks@usda.gov

Eric Dendy (404)267-7743 Backup Atlanta GA RG Lead eric.dendy@usda.gov
Saisha Woodward (404) 267-7748 Backup Atlanta GA RG Lead Saisha.V.Woodward@usda.gov
Stephen E. Davis (912) 964-4212 Savannah GA RG Lead Stephen.E.Davis@usda.gov

Guam GU Michael (Troy) Brown (671) 475-0854 Guam RG Lead Michael.T.Brown@usda.gov
Hawaii HI Kevin Matsumoto (808) 834-3220 Honolulu HI RG Lead Kevin.S.Matsumoto@usda.gov

Shi Yih Hung (808)834-3220 Backup Honolulu HI RG Lead shi-yih.hung@usda.gov
Dwayne Iwamoto (808) 326-1252 Kona HI RG Lead dwayne.iwamoto@usda.gov
Susan Kozawa (808) 877-8757 Kahului (Maui) HI RG Lead Susan.K.Kozawa@usda.gov 

Iowa IA Pablo Saez (515) 414-3297 IA RG Lead Pablo.Saez@usda.gov
Idaho ID Daniel Obester (208) 373-1608 ID RG Lead daniel.obester@usda.gov
Illinois IL Dave Gruchot (847) 699-2420 IL RG Lead David.J.Gruchot@usda.gov
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Indiana IN Charlotte Gallowitch (219) 707-4179 Fort Wayne IN RG Lead Charlotte.Gallowitch@usda.gov

Nick Johnson (317) 494-4147 Indianapolis IN RG Lead Nick.B.Johnson@usda.gov
Kansas KS Barry Cole (785) 228-6552 KS RG Lead Barry.C.Cole@usda.gov
Kentucky KY Gina Stiltner (301) 573-5871 KY RG Lead Gina.L.Stiltner@usda.gov
Louisiana LA Terry Marler (318) 473-7133 Baton Rouge LA RG Lead Terrence.C.Marler@usda.gov

Paul Hodges (504) 461-4225 Kenner LA RG Lead Paul.J.Hodges@usda.gov
Massachusetts MA Charles E. Baker (203) 741-5656 MA RG Lead charles.e.baker@usda.gov
Maryland MD Daryl Watson (410) 288-5549 MD RG Lead daryl.k.watson@usda.gov

Matthew Travis (410) 288-5541 Backup MD RG Lead matthew.a.travis@usda.gov
Maine ME Renee Vicary (207) 848-0010 ME RG Lead Renee.G.Vicary@usda.gov
Michigan MI Elizabeth Pentico (810) 844-2737 MI RG Lead Elizabeth.W.Pentico@usda.gov
Minnesota MN Lauren Hesler (952) 814-1084 MN RG Lead Lauren.Hesler@usda.gov
Missouri MO Daniel McCoy (816) 468-0357 MO RG Lead Daniel.A.McCoy@usda.gov
Mississippi MS Jeffery Lasiter (251) 331-2497 MS RG Lead Jeffrey.T.Lasiter@usda.gov
Montana MT Lori Witham (406) 449-5206 MT RG Lead Lori.M.Witham@usda.gov
North Carolina NC Alyson Bendzinski (704) 424-1014 NC RG Lead Alyson.Bendzinski@usda.gov

Charles Citrone (919) 855-7605 Backup NC RG Lead Charles.citrone@usda.gov
North Dakota ND Donald G. Anderson (701) 250-4473 ND RG Lead Donald.G.Anderson@usda.gov
Nebraska NE Cindy Stuefer-Powell (402) 434-2333 NE RG Lead Cindy.L.Stuefer-Powell@usda.gov
New HampshireNH Stephen Lavallee (802) 369-3208 NH RG Lead stephen.g.lavallee@usda.gov
New Jersey NJ Elisandra Sanchez (908) 986-9203 NJ RG Lead Elisandra.Sanchez@usda.gov

Russell Poage (908) 896-9214 Backup NJ RG Lead Russell.J.Poage@usda.gov
New Mexico NM Shawn Carson (575) 527-6985 NM RG Lead shawn.r.carson@usda.gov
Nevada NV Richard Vila (702) 436-2510 NV RG Lead (Southern) richard.f.vila@usda.gov

Daniel M. Murphy (775) 221-9237 NV RG Lead (Northern) daniel.m.murphy@usda.gov
New York NY Patrick Eager (518) 218-7512 NY RG Lead patrick.t.eager@usda.gov
Ohio OH David Lentz (614) 546-7059 Loudonville OH RG Lead David.L.Lentz@usda.gov

Robert (Ryan) Moore (937) 383-3106 Wilmington OH RG Lead Robert.R.Moore@usda.gov
Mark Hitchcox (614) 322-4705 Reynoldsburg OH RG Lead Mark.E.Hitchcox@usda.gov
Terri-Lyn Nagao (330) 297-0689 Manuta OH RG Lead Terri-Lyn.N.Nagao@usda.gov

Oklahoma OK Everett Dale (405) 609-8842 OK RG Lead Everett.Dale@usda.gov
Oregon OR Chelsea Carey (503) 820-2743 OR RG Lead chelsea.m.carey@usda.gov
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Pennsylvania PA Michelle Zamberry (412) 299-0462 Western PA RG Lead Michelle.Zamberry@usda.gov

Michele L. McDonald (717) 574-2882 Eastern PA RG Lead Michele.L.McDonald@usda.gov
Puerto Rico PR George Uzdavinis (787) 463-1252 Carolina PR RG Lead George.M.Uzdavinis@usda.gov

Julio Rentas (787) 379-0583 Backup Carolina PR RG Lead Julio.J.Rentas@usda.gov

Edgar Lugo (787) 931-7904
Ponce, Aguadilla, Mayaguez PR 
RG Lead Edgar.Lugo@usda.gov

Noel Colon (787) 378-3462
Backup Ponce, Aquadilla, 
Mayaguez PR RG Lead Noel.Colon@usda.gov

Rhode Island RI Charles E. Baker (203) 741-5656 RI RG Lead charles.e.baker@usda.gov
South Carolina SC Marjorie Bestwick (843) 480 -4337 Eastern SC RG Lead marjorie.bestwick@usda.gov

Daniel Hamre (843) 480-4334 Backup Eastern SC RG Lead Daniel.M.Hamre@usda.gov

Heather Russell (864) 346-4410 Columbia & Western SC RG Lead Heather.N.Russell@usda.gov
South Dakota SD Mike Stenson (605) 224-1713 SD RG Lead michael.stenson@usda.gov
Tennessee TN Paul Allyn (615) 907-7804 TN RG Lead Paul.D.Allyn@usda.gov
Texas TX Tim Cunningham (512) 916-5241 Southern TX RG Lead Timothy.D.Cunningham@usda.gov

Northern TX RG Lead
Utah UT Gregory Abbott (435) 896-4772 UT RG Lead Gregory.C.Abbott@usda.gov
Virginia VA Joy B. Crump (804) 226-5265 VA RG Lead joy.b.crump@usda.gov
Virgin Islands USVI George Uzdavinis (787) 463-1252 USVI RG Lead George.M.Uzdavinis@usda.gov

Julio Rentas (787) 379-0583 Backup USVI RG Lead Julio.J.Rentas@usda.gov
Vermont VT Stephen Lavallee (802) 369-3208 VT RG Lead stephen.g.lavallee@usda.gov
Washington WA Clinton Campbell (253) 944-2057 WA RG Lead Clinton.L.Campbell@usda.gov
Wisconsin WI Ellen Natzke (608) 286-3610 WI RG Lead Ellen.m.natzke@usda.gov
West Virginia WV Justin B. Thaxton (304) 343-8585 WV RG Lead Justin.B.Thaxton@usda.gov
Wyoming WY Bruce Shambaugh (307) 432-7979 WY RG Lead Bruce.A.Shambaugh@usda.gov

Jeremy Newland (307) 432-7979 Backup WY RG Lead jeremy.j.newland@usda.gov
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